Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17045684 003 Seite 2 von 15
Page 2 of 15
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION

Technical Specification  Value
Kind of Equipment: ThinkPad Stack Wireless Router
Type Designation: R123
FCC ID: A5MR123
IC: 5903G-R123
Type of Equipment: Class B digital equipment
Operating Voltage: DC 5.2V via marketed AC/DC adapter
Operating Temperature Range: -5℃ to 40℃
Table 4: Marketed AC/DC adapter
Description  Manufacturer  Model  S/N Rating
AC/DC adapter
Lite-On
Technology
Corporation
PA-110-17IN 45N0530
Input: AC 100-240V,
50/60Hz, 0.3A MAX.
Output: DC 5.2V, 2A
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17045684 003 Seite 8 von 15
Page 8 of 15
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Connect to PC
B. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17045684 003 Seite 9 von 15
Page 9 of 15
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission:  The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its
highest possible radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in
reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5&6.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 5: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipmen t
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
Laptop PC Lenovo X200 L3-ANW2G --
PC DELL DMC HZXLM1 --
LCD Monitor DELL E178FPC N/A --
Keyboard DELL SK-8110 LR86682 --
Mouse DEL M071KC 410042355 --
Printer Canon BJC-1000SP N/A --
Printer HP HP Laserjet
1015
CNFG030424 --
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in
the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No additional measures were
employed to achieve compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17045684 003 Seite 10 von 15
Page 10 of 15
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Diagram of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Conduction Measurement